NT
73
6
 12
 - 2
01
4
 4a

Rated burden: see table
Accuracy class: cl. 0,5 – 1 (measuring) – 3P (protective)
RATED VOLTAGE FACTOR (for voltage heating test)
Continuous rated time: 1,2Upr
8 hours rated time: 1,9Upr (phase-neutral and primary Upr:√3 connection)
Max. power dissipation1: ≤ 8,5W
1For switchboard thermal calculation
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
Dry transformer, air insulation
Class of insulation (EN/IEC61869-1): B
CODICE ORDINAZIONE / ORDER CODE Tensione primaria
Primary voltage
CL. 0,5 CL. 1 CL. 3P
Secondario / Secondary
100V 100: √3V V VA VA VA
TVVDC100C100 100 20 30 50
TVVDC110C100 110 20 30 50
TVVDC115C100 115 20 30 50
TVVDC230C100 230 20 30 50
TVVDC240C100 240 20 30 50
TVVDC400C100 400 20 30 50
TVVDC440C100 440 20 30 50
TVVDC450C100 450 20 30 50
TVVDC500C100 500 20 30 50
TVVDC600C100 600 20 30 50
TVVDC660C100 660 20 30 50
TVVDC690C100 690 20 30 50
TVVDC700C100 700 20 30 50
TVVDC800C100 800 20 30 50
TVVDD100C100 1000 20 30 50
TVVDG100G100 100: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG110G100 110: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG115G100 115: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG230G100 230: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG240G100 240: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG400G100 400: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG440G100 440: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG450G100 450: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG500G100 500: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG600G100 600: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG660G100 660: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG690G100 690: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG700G100 700: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDG800G100 800: √3V 8 10 25
TVVDH100G100 1000: √3V 8 10 25
ATVCOP01 * Coprimorsetti sigillabili primario / secondario  -  Primary / secondary sealable terminal cover
CONDIZIONI AMBIENTALI
Installazione in situazione non esposta (EN/IEC61869-1)
Temperatura di riferimento: 23°C ± 1°C